
1 ,, 
, ~ 

Notice of Foreclosure Sale 

January ~l~> 2015 

Deed of Trust> Mortgage, Assignment of Production, Security Agreement and Financing 
Statement ("Deed of Trust"): 

Dated: August 7, 2012 

Grantor: Rave Energy. Inc., a Texas corporation. dba Goldklng Energy 
Partners m 

Trustee: Terry A, Pruden 

Lender: The Bank of River Oaks 

Recorded in: Document 20 13~ 1300 recorded March 18, 2013, in the Official 
Public Records of Gaines County. Texas 

Secures: Term Loan Note ("Note") in the original principal amount of 
$250,000,00, executed by Rave Energy, Inc .• a Texas corporation, 
dba Goldking Energy Partners JII ("Borrower") and payable to the 
order of lender; as modified by Loan Modification Agreement 
dated November 30,2012. increasing the principal amount of the 
Note to $1,145,000.00. such Loan Modification Agreement being 
recorded as Document 2013~2567 on May 22, 2013 in the Official 
Public Records of Gaines County, Texas 

Modifications 
and Renewals: Loan ~1odification Agreement dated November 30, 20 l2. 

increasing the principal amount of the Note to $1 ,145,000,00. such 
Loan Modification Agreement being recorded as Document2013
2561 on May 22, 2013 in the Official Public Records of Gaines 
County, Texas 

(as used herein, the terms "Note" and "DC1!d of Trust" mean the Note and Deed ofTrust 
as so modified, renewed, and/or extended) 

[Original] Property: 	 The real property. improvemenls, and personal property described 
in and mortgaged in the Deed of Trust, including the real property 
described in the attached Exhibit A~ and aU rights and 
appurtenar:ces thereto 

Property: 	 36,83 J % of the Original Property 

Guaranty: 	 The Note rand all other indebtedness of Borrower to Lender] is 
guaranteed by u Guaranty Agreement dated August 1, 2012. and 



2 

executed by Leonard C. Tallerine. Jr. in favor of Lender 

Substitute Trustee(s): Jim Mills, Susan Mills, Emily Northern, Alexandra Zografos. 
Johnie Eads, LaneUe Lynch, Shelley Nail, Dallas Blackmon, Judy 
Mutsch!er 

[Substitute] Trustee's 
Address: 9065 Jollyville Rd., S.e. 203A, Austin. rexas 78759 

Foreclosure Sale: 

Date; Tuesday, February 3, 2015 

Time: The sale of the Property will be held between the hours of 10:00 
A.M. and 4;00 P.M. local time; the earUest time at which the 
Foreclosure Sale will begin is 10;00 A.M. 

Place: Area between west edge of courthousejs weSl porch and middle 
landing of inside stairS leading into courthouse from west door, 
Gaines County Courthouse, j 0 I South Main, Seminole, Gaines 
County, Texas 79360 

Terms orSak The Foreclosure Sale will be conducted as a public auction and the 
Property will be sold to the highest bidder for cash. except that 
[LenderIBeneficiaryJ's bid may be by credit against the 
indebtedness secured by the lien of the Deed ofTrust 

Default has occurred 1n the payment of the Note and in the performance of the 
obligations of the Deed of Trust. Because of that derault; fLenderlBeneficiary), the owner and 
holder of the Note, has. requested (Suh!'titule J Trustee to sell the Property. 

The Deed of Trust may encumber both real and personal property. Ponnal notice is 
hereby given oflLenderlBeneficiaryl's election to proceed against and sell both the real property 
and any personal property described in the Deed or Trust in accordanee with 
(LenderlBeneficiary],s rights and remedies under the Deed ofTrust and section 9.604(a) of the 
Texas Business and Commerce Code. 

Therefore, notice is given that on and at the Date, Time, and Place for the Foreclosure 
Sale described above. [Substitute] Trustee will sell the Property in accordance with the Terms of 
Sale described above. the Deed of Trust and applicable Texas law. 

If [Lender/BenefIciary) passes the Poreclosure Sale, notice of the date ofany rescheduled 
foreclosure sale will be reposted and remed in accordance with the posting and filing 
requirements. of the Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Cooe. 

The Foreclosure Sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the 
Deed of Trust, but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the Foreclosure Sale will 
necessarily be made subject to all prior matters of record affecting the Propel1.Y, if any, to the 



extent that thev remain In force and effect and have not been subordinated to the Deed ofTrust. 
For the avoid;nce of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale win not cover any part of the Property that has 
been released of public record from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed ofTrust by 
lLenderiBenenciaty]. Prospective bidders are strongly urged to examine the applicable property 
records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any, 

Pursuant to section 51.009 of the Texas Property Code, the Property will be sold "AS IS." 
without any expressed or implied warranties, except as to the warranties (ifany) provided for 
under the Deed of Trust Prospective bidders are advIsed to conduct an independent investigation 
of the nature and physical condition of the Property. 

Pursuant to section 51 ,0075(a) of the Texas Property Code. [Substitute] Truslee reserves 
the right to set further reasonable conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such 
further conditions shan be announced before bidding is opened for the first sale ofthe day held 
by [Substilutel Trustee. 

Assert and protect your rights as a member oftbe armed forces oftbe United States. 
]fyou are or your spouse is serviug on active military duty. including active mili'ary duty 
as a member of the Texas National Guard or the National Guard ofano'her state or as a 
member of a reserve component of the armed forces ofthe United States, please send 
written not.ce of the active duty military service to the sender of this notice immediately., 

By;_iJA~~~
lim'Mills, Susan Mills,"E"'m""'ily'-:1>7.o-rt"'h;-e-r-n-,Alexandra Zografos. lohnie 
Eads, LancJle Lynch, Shelley Nail, Dallas Blackmon, Judy 
Mutschler 

) 



Deed or Trust, Gaines County, Texas 

EXHIBIT A 
Attached to and made a part of that certaIn DEEO OF TRUST, MORTGAGE, 
ASSIGNMENT OF PRODUCTION, SECURITY AGREEMENT, ANO FINANCING 
STATEMENT executed by Rave Energy, ItlC" a Texas corporation, dba Goldking Energy 
Partners III, as Grantor. to The Bank of RIVet Oak&, as Mortgagee, dated effective 
February 7. 2012 

AU of Grantor's right. title snd Interest in and to that certain Minetal and Royalty Oeed 1rorn T aton Minerals, 
LLC. to Rave Energy, Inc" &t at dated effective July 1, 2012, recorded under Instrvment No, 2012~ 
40\)1,OtrlC{a1 PubPc Records, GaInes County, Texas, Inooding the property further described as f'QlfoW$: 

OMllor h~r;;-by conveY' all rigbf. litk: find !nll:Nsl owned by Ciruntar in Gaioes County, TCKIIS to Ql6ntee. 
inc;uding nUl n01 limited to all {lr tl\e interesl$ in Ihal (;crt1in Min~al and R.oyalty LJeed by and lx:tweon 
MiNRl. I.LC, ~s ONntOl' lind TALON MrNI3RALS, L.t,C, a~ Gr.)nllV), dated June 30. 2009 and reron;lt,:d as 
11'I5!nuneot No, 2009·3143, Official Pllbllc Records of Gaines County. Texas, more panieularly dC3cribed as 
f(tllow5. 

~ NOJ1hea:n Quarter (NIU-I) .ofSe.;llon 10, 8lol;k AZS, Public School L!!nds Sul'\'ey, OODtaming 
J6Q acres, mOl\) or leu, 

All ofScclton !, Block A28. Public School L,1Jl(\, 'illfvry', conruining 640 acr~~ more or le~s, 

All ofS«lion ! I, Btock AU, l>ublic SclKrollAnds Survey. cQn(idn,1I8 640 !!10M, more or less. 

All oflbe Somhwesl QU!'IriU' (SW/4) ofSecrion 10, Bloclt A2S, Public &hool Lands SurveYI 
containing 160 acro:!, more or l-m. 

AI; of Section J, Block A30, P\lbllc Sch('oll.allds Smvey, conudnlng 640 acres, more W" tess. 

AI! ofSeetion 2, Block A28, Public SchoolL/inth SUM)" ccmlainlng 640 acres, more or le&S, 

-5



, 
CAIN£$: TXI 

- I : 
, 

! 
1'X0A1r:<.!S 
TJ(ONNWl 

L-.9AW '" OAiNES TX~. 
1)(0Il00'. 

I: GAINES 

OAIN£lS==t=:u 
GAINES 
.~~~---

GAINes 

_:--~OAINES 

OAlNES 

.~OAINIiS 

OAINES 

OAJNES 

TX 

'1X 

TX 

11< 

TX 

TX 

TX 

TX 

TX 
, TX 

TJ(OAINES ...."."..", 

OAINIiS TX 

OAINES I)JlIlZC1462TX 

OAINES TX 0.0020'246l 

QA1NES OJ)m0246211< 

(lAINBS (l~1462IX 
TJ(GAINES :UmOZCI52 

I ,..".,..;lQAINES TX 

ONNES TX i).OOl~246iJ 
O.i)OlD146l !TIC~""'" 



~;;;;~'l~-' 142'16H1~..:Irld&e ;I!J!IoryHJII 

~!lETH 0 J_}_.._.___ ,-!!:!!~7i91 ' SetW'ld Ea: MMial! 

I...ANORETHOI <f1~16S·11)14 S.ndridI~ Eumlkln 
~ 

tANORIITH .02 41t6~)J4oI~ $IfI(lri\tt(l ~IQn 

LANORIITH~ ~lIl5l.1«6 I £"L~OIt 

I..ANORETHQS 421OSJJ.5U SeMridl!c E:xtdORtkltl 

1-'1>""""" '" 411(iS)~_~, S _'M 
LAl'mru:rn to ~_._J 4216S)1<Ul I Su.dridtll !1y!!it4llan 

u.NURETH A tl! 42.65)1(111 Sirnhid ~1!11Q!21\ 

l.A\\1)R'€7H A ! I ~1·16"J747! """""""",I 
i !.ANDRETH B iH 4216536\ift • .."'" 
I VI N TERRY 01·11 42.165-:run $endridg: EilJ.)looUiorl 

l-~~N'" 
(JAINfiS 

GAINES 

-.~
[--_ Qb.INES 

GArNES 

""'NIlS 

<WNes 

1--_ CAINES 

• (iAItiG$ 

I (/A1N£S 
I 
• GAJt.,'SS 

I OAiNES 

I 
ex 0',009U1.)5O' 

1X 0.00919350 

TX O.00919ljO 

TX D:00019J50 

TIC O.c0919~_ 

TX 0,009193'0 

TX •_~__ 1 0-.(1091935Q 

tx I IlO09I_~~. 
TX \).00919350 I 

lX OJ)(??19Jro-J 
TX 0.0091'»'0 : 

I TX ~.0txl4.l7!17 I 

20-1:'kI300 
VJCK: PHU UPS 
COUNTY GlEJ(!\ 

2013litar is at 11:28 AM 
GAINES COUHl Y, TEXAS 

Sy: 1'B DEPUTY-10


